

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7377/2012

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.,BANGALORE
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, learned counsel for the appellant is granted six weeks' further time, by way of last chance, to file the affidavit of valuation.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER