

P

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7377/2012

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.,BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Eight weeks&#39; time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file an affidavit of valuation, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 5000/- with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association within eight weeks from today.

(POOJA SEHGAL)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER